

## CITY OF ELY

501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 Fax (775) 289-1463

Mayor Nathan Robertson and the Ely City Council are seeking one (1) individual to serve on the Regional Planning Commission; the term of office for this Regional Planning Commission member appointed by the City of Ely expires December 31, 2026 (See Ely City Codes 2-5-3 and 2-5-4). Individuals must submit a letter of interest to the City of Ely and be prepared to attend a City Council meeting to answer questions. **Hand deliver letter to:** City of Ely, 501 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada. Mark on the outside of envelope: Regional Planning Commission – City Appointment. The City of Ely is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Letters will be accepted until the position is filled.

Jennifer Lee City Clerk

Publish: Bristlecone Tribune November 22, 2024